Ref. No. DFSS /2(21)/2019-Admn. 5783 Govt of India, Ministry of Home Affairs

Directorate of Forensic Science Services

Block No. 9, 8th Floor, CGO Complex New Delhi 110003

Dated: May 26, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

Sh. Yoginder Kumar, Administrative Officer, Directorate of Forensic Science Services, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt of India, New Delhi, is hereby promoted to the post of Assistant Director (Administration), Directorate of Forensic Science Servicea, New Delhi in Level – 11 of Pay Matrix as per CCS (Revised Pay) Rules, 2016 (pre-revised PB-3 of Rs. 15600-39,100/- + Grade Pay of Rs. 6600/-) and posted in Directorate of Forensic Science Services, New Delhi.

- 2. The Above promotion will take effect from the date on which Sh. Yoginder Kumar, Administrative Officer, takes charge of the promotional post at his place of posting.
- 3. Aforesaid promotion shall be subject to the condition of the orders dated 26.09.2018 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the SLP (C) No. 30621/2011.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority, MHA.

(Dr. S Ahmed)

Sr. Scientific Officer Gr. I (FS)

Office Order Book

Copy for information :-

- 1. The Secretary, UPSC, New Delhi (Kind Attn.: Sh. Mehbhoob Reza, Under Secretary (STF) w.r.t. their letter No. F.No. 1/24(54)/2019-AP.I (STF) Dated April 27, 2020.
- 2. The Section Officer (W.S.-III Division), MHA, New Delhi w.r.t. their ID No 25020/46/2019 WS-III Dated 26.05.2020
- 3. The PAO, DCPW, MHA, New Delhi
- 4. Shri Yoginder Kumar, Administrative Officer, DFSS, New Delhi.
- 5. PF/SB of Shri Yoginder Kumar, AO, DFSS, New Delhi
- 6. Account Section DFSS, New Delhi
- 7. Sh. Sumit Kumar, LDC for uploading the Order on DFSS website.
 - 8. Guard File

(Dr. S Ahmed)

Sr. Scientific Officer Gr. I (FS)